Amend Amendment No. 23 to CSHB 3 (prefiled amendments packet) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 3, strike "Subchapter C, Chapter 42" and replace with "Subchapter D, Chapter 48".

(2) On page 1, line 4, strike "42.168" and replace with "48.157".

(3) On page 1, line 5, strike "42.168" and replace with "48.157".

(4) Strike Subsection (d) from the amendment and renumber following subsections appropriately.